505591834 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5638634

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| INVENIOS, LLC | 10/09/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CORNING INCORPORATED | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA | |
| City: | CORNING | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 14831 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8922901 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynnsm@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SP17-705 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHANNON M LYNN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shannon M. Lynn/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/26/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=File_2_US_Assignment_Invenios_to_Corning_#page1.tif source=File_2_US_Assignment_Invenios_to_Corning_#page2.tif source=File_2_US_Assignment_Invenios_to_Corning_#page3.tif

PATENT 505591834 REEL: 049871 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of October, 2018

BETWEEN:

(1) INVENIOS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company, having a principle place of business at

320 North Nopal Street, Santa Barbara, California, 93103, United States of America (the Assignor);

and

(2) **CORNING INCORPORATED**, a company incorporated in the State of New York, having a

principle place of business at 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, New York, 14831, United States of

America (the Assignee).

IN CONSIDERATION of the good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee

addressed in a separate agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns unto the Assignee and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions, such inventions being generally described in the U.S. Patents

listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Patents"), U.S. Applications listed on Schedule B, attached hereto

(the "Applications"), and in any patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of any of said Patents or

Applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

ASSIGNOR

INVENIOS, LLC

BY:

ohn D. Duke

Vice President

ASSIGNEE

CORNING INCORPORATED

BY:

Thomas R. Beall

Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT NUMBERS

7,085057 8,922,901 9,151,483 9,201,174 9,315,417

SCHEDULE B

U.S. APPLICATION NUMBERS

13/291,956

14/824,945

14/976,475

14/932,980

14/824,945

14/498,003

14/270,265

PCT/US2015/067390

62/345,663

62/287,884

3

PATENT

REEL: 049871 FRAME: 0907